Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: 3. Change Num: 4. Field Office: 5. GMD: 12818 2-6-19 C3 04 03 6. Status: Approved ☐ Denied by DWR/GMD ☐ Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change: 1/14/19 Person ID 26710 8a. Applicant, Landowner, WUC 8c. WUC Person ID Add Seq# 1 Add Seg# 1 New to system New to system **CHARLES E & KRISTIN H MARKEL** 2801 DORALANE AVE **DODGE CITY KS 67801-2154** 8d. WUC Person ID 8b. Landowner(s) Person ID _____ New to system New to system Add Seg# Add Seg# 6710 ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter Seal ☐ Check Valve ☐ N & P Form ☐ Water Tube ☐ Driller Copy ☐ H & E Letter Conservation Plan Date Required: _____ Date Approved: _____ Date to Comply: ___ 10. Use Made of Water From: _____ To: ____ Date Prepared: 2/4/19 By: MAM Date Entered: By:

File No. 12818	11. County:	GY	Bas	in: AF	RKAN	ISAS RI	IVER			S	tream:							F	ormation	Code: 21	1 Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	т	R	ID		'N	ʻW		Com	nment	(AKA	Line)			Authori	uantity zed Quantity af		A Rate gpm		uantity	Overlap PD Files	
ENT NENENW	16	27	28 W			5203'	29	61'		, i				67	5	244		67	5 2	224		B
DEL 9948			- 6			W											2					
ENT 48400 NCNW	16	27	28 W	/ ()2	3960'	3	960'	Ť					7	60	260		76	5	260		No.
DEL 86937				8		Ye y				AB.		N-	- BA					Ha	3-1			4
		Mr.		50																		
																				The same		
13. Storage: Rate	N	IF	Quan	tity					ac/ft	A	ddition	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qu	antity	ac/ft	
14. Limitation:	af/yr at	t		13		gpm (_				cfs) wl	nen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)		44		17.3		
Limitation:	af/yr at	t				gpm (_				cfs) wl	nen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)			0.01	O L		_
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Sta	rt Year			5 YR A	Amou	nt		Amo	unt U	nit		Base	Acres		_ Cd	omment .				100
16. Place of Use			NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V ¹ / ₄			S	E1/4	18	Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
			-10				-									2			SHE			
			100	E						100	inc.			1	2	P	2 12		E 2	Turk.		
		9	1.00	3																		
			1																			
																						G
															45							
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	Mi	nimum	n Reaso	nable	Quai	ntity:					7.18						THE PERSON			127		



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

February 6, 2019

CHARLES E & KRISTIN H MARKEL 2801 DORALANE AVE DODGE CITY KS 67801-2154

RE: Water Right, File No. 12818

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 6th day of February, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 12,818, dated 6th day of February, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CHARLES E & KRISTIN H MARKEL 2801 DORALANE AVE DODGE CITY KS 67801-2154

With photocopies to:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

	ersion a	ind/or p	lace o	use.												nien I	REC	CEIV	'ED
						F	File No	. 1281	8	и			1,000				JAN	142	2019
-	Applicati	on is he	reby r	nade f	or app	roval o	of the C	Chief F	naine	er to ch	nange	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):	0-		1:51	em.
•	тррпоат	1989	noby i	ilado i	от арр						The second	of Dive		BA)		Divisi	raen (JITY FIA	d Office Resource
ı	under the	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	TENNY				- 1 L 13				ndition					RV. O
	The sour		VENOD			MILITERY OF		water				ce wat							
			Pila.		Lett														
	Name ar								N MAI	RKEL		- Car	SCHOOL						1095 TO
1357	Phone N	CASH TO TOWN	THE PARTY OF	A Later Control of the Control	THE REAL PROPERTY.	A STATE			Email	addre	ss:	-	E Della	SPI TO	POR CA	20	66		EN STATE
	Name ar							t: SAI	ME AS	ABO	/E			O TOP		(IC) 19	27.7	JUEN D	BEUGGE
1	.020.	13.91	3, 10		100		-		- "										
	Phone None None None Phone None None Phone None None None None None None None N		and the	ed pla	ce of I	ico ic	RAN		Email	addre	ss:	AT NO						-	2222
	Owner o	- PROP					BOVE					1700		l'ev			Tay o	none of	theren.
		1	ADDRI	ESS:			Paly										attel ta	algito e	di oblian
(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	Tab.	BY	io.	orto di	e i die	iof bu	is the Lie	lavel
			NE1/4			NW1/4			SW1/4			SE1/4			TOTAL				
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	A Section
						1							1						
V _{II}	1 B40	ing the		Hill		in the s	11.161	6/43	high.				Minim						
(f this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA	AME:								ace of	use be	e chan	ged to			h.skovin	ISOSOTI I
	If there is	more th	an one		-	tach su	ippleme		Market I	neces	sary.)	la non	sborra	eno.rg	10/12/	G.Dan	e want	Mileley	elienosti.
(NE1/4	/	EVA	051/	NEW		N ¹ / ₄	051/	NIE1/		V1/4	CE1/	NE1/		E1/4	CE1/	TOTAL
	T	Donne		NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE/4	NW1/4	SVV/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	INVV/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	DEBASA.
	Twp.	Range	14274			-00 St.	- who												
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE/4							1.00	pent	nom!	attend!	e Eugli	w noi	avbi	C TRACE	bason	en edit.

(One in the		_ Quarter of the	NC	(Quarter of the	NE	STEEDING THE	Quarter
C	of Section	16	, Township	27		South, Range	28	and the same	W
			/, Kansas, <u>3960</u>						
P	Authorized Rate	275 GPM	Authorized Quantity	224 A	De De	epth of well	235	_ (feet)	
(DWR use only: C	omputer ID No	. 1 G	PS	fe	et North	fe	et Wes	t)
	This point will not b	be changed 🔲	his point will be chan	ged as follows:	☐ No ch	nange, point bet	ter described w	ith GPS	as follows:
F	Proposed point of	diversion: (Co	mplete only if char	ige is reques	ted or if	existing poin	it is better de	scribed	by GPS)
(One in the	NE	_ Quarter of the	NE	(Quarter of the	NW		Quarter
C	of Section	16	, Township	27		South, Range	28		W
İI	n GRAY	County	/, Kansas, <u>5203</u>	feet North	2961	feet West	t of Southeast	corner	of section.
F	Proposed Rate 6	75 GPM	Proposed Quantity	224 A	Pr	oposed well de	epth (feet)	277	dosines
T	This point is: Ad	ditional Well [Geo Center List	other water ri	ghts that	will use this p	oint	o Trans	de YOPK has
								4-1019	HOLE WILL
F	resently authorize	ed point of div	ersion:			1.47			
			Quarter of the	NE	(Quarter of the	NW		Quarte
			, Township						
			, Kansas, <u>5239</u>						
			Authorized Quantity						
1	DWR use only: C	omputer ID No	. <u>5</u> G	PS	fe	et North	fe	et Wes	f)
			his point will be change						
			mplete only if char						
			_ Quarter of the						7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
			, Township						
			, Kansas, <u>3960</u>						
			Proposed Quantity					al line Figure	
1	his point is: Ad	ditional Well	Geo Center List	other water ri	ghts that	will use this p	oint	ALEXA DES	7. PE 11 DE 1
(<u>n</u>	please be specific) A	Application appro	r the following reason oved July 2, 2018 well and revert NW	ns? 3	Act Som 20 Emmini	ts of dis	5 betwe 10/5/01 = 1 0 100	200	300
It	f a well, is the test he	ole log attached	? Yes No	200		olgotia irveilia si		+ 1	200
Т	The change (a) (was)	(will be) complete	od by?		E				
	The change(s) (was)	(will be) complet	ed by?		Erron R	BANK THE MARK	Exhiri den	Selling M	E
P	Already complete			_ 100	E-1+	- +	= 1 + 1	+ 1	100
11	f the point of diversion	on is a well:			E -		= -	-	=
			- - -	West	=	mutumbinitin	X 111 1111 1111	unlinid	IHI O Fast
(a) What are you go	oing to do with th	e old well?	Westo	E		=		E Last
F	Plug/cap						E	The same	
		dama O dama		100	E-1+	- 1 + 1	= 1 + 1	+ 1	100
(b) When will this be	e done? done					=		3
ì					E		= 1000		= 100
(Groundwater Manage		commendation attach	ed? 200		- 1 + 1		+ 1	200
8					Emband	on hondred his	± mlmlml	land	<u>=</u>
P	Assisted by BSC				00 20	0 100	0 100	200	300
fasoan	eet but within 2,640 to topographic map cources, show all we of the proposed point ddresses of the own ammes and addres	feet of the existing or aerial photo alls (including dor of diversion all ners. For surfactions of the largers of the largers.	pe relocated more that any point of diversion, a graph. For ground mestic) within one-hald the names and me water sources, should be a water from your professional methods.	attach 13b.lf the water of finile dia ailing diversity with about mile divided and the mile of the water of t	the existing gram she ersion. (ed point of dive ng point of divown above in PLEASE NOT		te its lo he exis n cente	vithin 300 fe cation on the ting point r of diagra

5. Presently authorized point of diversion:

14. If the proposed grou	indwater point of diversion is 300 or fe	ewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
	rsigned represent all owners of the cu No (If no, all owners must sig	rrently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? In this application.)
affected if this a	ship interest of any owner of the curre application is approved as requested? No (If yes, all owners must si	
	on is not approved expeditiously, will the No (If no, all owners must sig	here be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? In this application.)
If the application proper	nw belenol out let a may a mint of	diversity a service diverse should be resident of diversity and the 200 feet
or a change in place of u		diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
		n or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawfu ally authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application or
their behalf, in regar		h this application pertains. I further verify that the statements
DEPENDENCE OF DESCRIPTION		vinogram finds, per la leverste personna entre la regranda est
Dated at	ary Dodge City, K	ansas, this 1 day of January, 2019.
Charles Charles	Marke	Kristin Markel
one limber to the Pt op	(Owner)	(Spouse)
Charles	Marke (Kristin Markel
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
cyapicable water shall be a compen- white water samply. The	(Owner)	(Spouse)
discring A to 11 and so	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
als monther same to a constant of the constant	(Owner)	(Spouse)
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas	Capitania Pyl	
County of For	SS	
I hereby certify that		igned in my presence and sworn to before me this 11 day
of JAWASY	TODD ENGLISH	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
- My	Appt. Exp. 75 /20	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	4/3/20	and the standard of the standard of the sample of the samp
ONLY COMPLETE APPLIC	ATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be o	complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wil
accurate information; maps,	if necessary, must be included; signature	s of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be	paid.	
	EE ALL AND	E SCHEDULE
		ersion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
	ow: Make checks payable to: Kansas	
		t or less
		\$200
The Confidence of the Confiden	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	
SUE KEENY Nypoinbnent Expires	y commission expirits when	
y sypone rouse courses	County / I	

Page 3

File No. _

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder in, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on <u>January</u> diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	14, 20/9 requesting that the place of use and / or point or be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authe topographic map accompanying the application to cha	ithorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown or ange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Application	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot ble Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Globa n. Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	be located more than feet from the previously lot Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a vor other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of watering the end of each calendar year.
8.	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2020 the	completed on or before December 31, 20 17, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the vided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equippedable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. MApplicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes	ornis sensi il con della
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sur Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promi	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of ber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By:
filed	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
adn	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHAEL A. MEYER
revi	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Date of Issuance: February 6, 2019
665	pal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Finney) SS
		Acknowledged before me on February 6, 2019
		by Michael a. Meyer 8.
		Signature: Notary Public
		My commission expires

File No.

27528W04 27S28W05 R28W 27S28W09 27**\$**28W08 27S28W100 18248 authorized & proposed 25242 Gray 12818 (revert back) prpoosed authorized 27S28W17 27\$28W 27S28W16 27S28W20 27S28W21 27S28W22 inch = 2,000 feet

FILE NO. 12818
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
ADJUST WATER RIGHT TO CURRENT WELLS

No other wells within 1/2 mile

Change in Point of Diversion Water Right 12818

Section 16, Township 27 South, Range 28 West, Gray County



All wells within 1/2 miles are on this map.

X_____



0 0.1 0.2

0.4

0.6

KOLAR Document ID: 1418080

DOCATION OF WATER WELL: Practice Now	WATER WELL R		WWC-5		ision of Water	12818					
WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: Developed to the Membrate Bernard Remember of the Membrate Remember of the Me											
Second Comment Seco		ATER WELL:									
Address: 2001 Doralane Ave Address: 2001 Doralan		est Name: Markel									
Address: 2801 Doralane Ave Address: 2000 Color Students State It S		ist Name. Warner						The second			
SIDENTER LL WITH "X" IN SECTION BOX: N SECTION BOX: S		ane Ave									
3 I OCATE WELL WITH **YIN SECTION BOX: N STORY N N		State: Ks		ALLINOXI	WILLO GOC	THI WEST OF OIL	WARTON TOATOAC	,			
## A DEPTH OF CONFLETED WELL ## A 1.				077		07 7000					
Depth(s) Groundwaler Incountered: 1)		4 DEPTH OF COM	MPLETED WELL:	2/.(ft	. 5 Latitud			grees)			
WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL 2.14 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15	SECTION BOX:							egrees)			
Section Sect	N	WELL'S STATIC WA	TER LEVEL: 21	4 n							
Above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) (WAAS emabled? Class No)	X	✓ below land surface	e, measured on (mo-day-	yr). 7/14/2018	VIA A 10040						
Pump test data: Well water was 653 ft. aler hours pumping Garden 4. hours pumping Garden 4. hours pumping Garden 4. hours pumping Garden 653 ft. aler hours pumping Garden 654 ft. 6. Garden 655 655 ft. 6. Garden 655 655 655 655 655	NW NE	above land surface	, measured on (mo-day-	yr)							
SW SE		Pump test data: Well	vater was231 fl								
after	W				Onl	ine Mapper:					
Set	SW SE				135	0700	120 120				
Mult Water Tob E USED AS: Domestic		Estimated Vield. 100)3 gnm								
Tower Towe					and the state of t	The second secon					
Domestic			in. to	ft.		U Otner					
Household G. Dewatering: how many wells? 11. Test Hole: well ID Cased Uncased Geotechnical Livestock R. Monitoring: well ID 12. Geothermal: how many hores? 3. Glosed Loop Horizontal Vertical Vertica			otor Cumples well ID		10 🗆 0313	Field Weter Complex 1	2000				
Livestock S. Montioning: well ID 12. Cased Uncased Geotechnical Ceothermals Now many bores?											
Livestock		7. Aquifer R	echarge: well ID								
Air Sparge		8. Monitorin	ng: well ID		12. Geothe	rmal: how many bore:	3?				
Mas a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? Yes No If yes, date sample was submitted: Water well disinfected? Yes No No Yes Attached Casing diameter Mass No No Mass Ma											
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? Yes No If yes, date sample was submitted: Water well disinfected? Yes No No No No No No No N											
STYPE OF CASING USED: Steel PVC Other	THE RESERVE AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE										
STYPE OF CASING USED: Steel PVC Other CASING JOINTS: Glued Clamped Welded Threaded Casing diameter 16											
Casing diameter 16 in to 27 ft, Diameter in to ft. Casing height above land surface 12 in weight 36.95 lbs/ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. 219 TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: Steel Stainless Steel Steel Steel Steel Stainless Steel			C D Othor	CASI	IG IOINTS:	□ Glued □ Clemner	d Wolded Three	odod			
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: Steel Stainless Steel Fiberglass PVC Other (Specify) Other (Specify) SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: Continuous Slot Mill Slot Gauze Wrapped Torch Cut Drilled Holes Other (Specify) Other (Specif	Casing diameter 16	in to 277 ft.	Diameter	in. to	fl. Diame	er in. to	ft.	aucu			
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: Steel Stainless Steel Fiberglass PVC Other (Specify) Other (Specify) SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: Continuous Slot Mill Slot Gauze Wrapped Torch Cut Drilled Holes Other (Specify) Other (Specif	Casing height above land s	urface 12 i	n. Weight 36.9	5lbs./ft.	Wall thickn	ess or gauge No219					
Brass Galvanized Steel Concrete tile None used (open hole) SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: Continuous Slot Mill Slot Gauze Wrapped Torch Cut Drilled Holes Other (Specify)			TERIAL:								
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: Continuous Slot						(Specify)					
☐ Continuous Slot ☐ Gauze Wrapped ☐ Torch Cut ☐ Drilled Holes ☐ Other (Specify) ☐ Control Con				sed (open hole							
Louvered Shutter Key Punched Wire Wrapped Saw Cut None (Open Hole) SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From 197 ft. to 257 ft. From ft. to ft. From ft. to ft. GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From 20 ft. to 257 ft. From ft. to ft. From ft. From ft. To ft. From ft. From ft. To ft. From ft.				rch Cut D D	rilled Holes	Other (Specify)					
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From 197 ft. to 257 ft., From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft. GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From 20 ft. to 277 ft., From ft. to ft., From ft. ft., From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft., From ft., From ft. to ft., From											
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From	SCREEN-PERFORATE	D INTERVALS: From	n .197 ft. to .257	ft., From .	ft. to .	ft., From	ft. to	ft.			
Grout Intervals: From U ft. to 20 ft., From ft. to	GRAVEL PAC	CK INTERVALS: From	n 20 ft. to 277	ft., From .	ft. to .	ft., From	ft. to	ft.			
Nearest source of possible contamination: Septic Tank	9 GROUT MATERIA	L: Neat cement	Cement grout Be	ntonite 🗆 C	ther						
Septic Tank			ft., From	ft. to	ft., From	ft. to	ft.				
Sewer Lines			Dit Privy		Livestock Pens	□ Insecti	cide Storage				
Watertight Sewer Lines											
Direction from well?	☐ Watertight Sewer Line	es	☐ Feedyard		Fertilizer Stora	ge 🔲 Oil We	ell/Gas Well				
Attached RECEIVED JAN 17 2019	Other (Specify)	a.i.w.a	D	110							
Attached Attached Attached RECEIVED JAN 17 2019								VAIS			
Notes: Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.			GIC LUG	FROM	10 L	ino. Log (cont.) of	TLUGGING INTERV	VALS			
Notes: Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources 11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was Constructed, reconstructed, or plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .7/13/2018	Attached Attached A	ittacried				REC	EIVED				
Notes: Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources 11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was constructed, reconstructed, or plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .7/1.3/2.018		THE PROPERTY.				III	LIVED				
Notes: Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources 11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was constructed, reconstructed, or plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .7/1.3/2.018	TAXABLE TAXABLE		的年上年 人进。		HALL BY						
Division of Water Resources 11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ☐ constructed, ☐ reconstructed, or ☐ plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .7/13/2018 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 145 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) .8/9/2018 under the business name of Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.						JAN]	7 2019				
Division of Water Resources 11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ☐ constructed, ☐ reconstructed, or ☐ plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .7/13/2018 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 145 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) .8/9/2018 under the business name of Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.			E TENE								
Division of Water Resources 11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ☐ constructed, ☐ reconstructed, or ☐ plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .7/13/2018 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 145 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) .8/9/2018 under the business name of Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.				Notes:		Garden Cit	y Field Office				
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .7/13/2018 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 145 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) .8/9/2018 under the business name of Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.			Harrison Land			Division of W	ater Resources				
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .7/13/2018 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 145 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) .8/9/2018 under the business name of Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.	11 COMPLETE	OD I ANDOWNEDA	C CEDTIFICATION	In This		oonstmi-t-1	another description	00-1			
Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 145. This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 8/9/2018 under the business name of Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.	under my jurisdiction an	d was completed on (r	no-day-year) 7/13/20	18 and	this record is	true to the best of m	v knowledge and be	gged			
under the business name of Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.	Kansas Water Well Con	tractor's License No	145 This Wa	ter Well Red	ord was comp	oleted on (mo-day-y	ear) .8/9/2018				
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.	under the business name	of Hydro Resource	s Mid Continent, Inc								
	VS Department of Health and	Send one copy to WATER V	VELL OWNER and retain of	one for your reco	ords. Fee of \$5.0	0 for each constructed we	ell.	565			
				OU B W Jackson	ot., outc 420, 10	ppeka, Kansas 00012-130					

Form	WWC5
Contractor	Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc.
Well Owner	Charles & Kristin Markel
Doc ID	1418080

Litholgy

From	То	LithologicLog
0	3	top soil
3	20	fine sand
20	24	brown sandy clay
24	36	fine sand
36	55	sand fine to med couple clay ledges
55	95	sand fine to med coarse small med gravel
95	107	brown sandy clay
107	116	brown & white clay w/ many lime rock ledges
116	129	sand fine to med coarse w/ many lime rock
129	156	sand fine to med coarse
156	164	brown clay
164	175	brown sandy clay w/ some sand ledges
175	199	brown clay
199	218	sand fine to med coarse w/ brown rock & couple clay ledges
218	257	sand fine to med coarse small gravel w/ brown & tan rock
257	280	gray soapstone & shale

WA	TER W	ELL PLU	GGING I	RECORD	Form WV	VC-5P	KSA 82	2a-1212 ID NO.	12818
I		N OF WATE		Fraction	4 NC 1/4 NE	Sectio	n Number 16	Township Number T 27 S	Range Number 28 E V
d	lirection fro	m nearest to	wn or intersect	if unknown, distion: If at owner tion of Road \	's address,	Latitude: Longitud Elevation	37.70436 e: 100.383	349	(in decimal degrees (in decimal degrees)
15; 8	approx. 1	2 mile Nor	th then 8/10	mile East		Datum: Collectio	☐ WG n Method:	S84, NAD83,	☑ NAD27
]	RR#, St. A	VELL OW ddress, Box ZIP Code:		les Markel Doralane Av le City Ks., 67		GI Di	S unit (Mak gital Map/Ph	e/Model: Garmin eTroto, Topographic M	Iap,
1		ELL'S LOC "X" IN SE		WELL'S	ition lot	ATER LEV AS: Public Oil Fie Domes	ft. EL 203' Water Supple Water Supple (Lawn & Inditioning)	pply Monit	oring ion Well
				Was a ch	emical/bacter	iological sa	mple submi	tted to Department? Y	es No 🗸
7	TYPE OF	BLANK C	ASING USE	D:					
5 (GROUT Plug What is the Septic Sewer Water Latera	LUG MAT Intervals: e nearest sou e tank lines tight sewer al lines	From 10' arce of possib	Neat cemerate ft. to 5' le contamination de page pit it privy ewage lagoon eedyard	nt Cen ft., I on: Fuel Fertil Insec Aban	Storage izer storage ticide storage doned water	ge well Di	ft., From _ Other (specify below) None Observed rection from well?	
L	Cess	0001		ivestock pens	U Oil w	ell/Gas wel	Ho	ow many feet?	
-	FROM	ТО		GING MATE	RIALS	FROM	TO		MATERIALS
-	235' 10'	5'	3,000 PSI	Road Sand		203'	10'	Oversized Rock wit	
	10	3	3,000 F31	Concrete		3		Cut off casing and	RECEIVED
									JAN 1 7 2019
Well	Contracto	mo/day/year's License	r) <u>11-21-20</u> No. <u>145</u>	18	and this re Water Well	cord is true Record was	to the best		
corre Jacks	ect answers son St., St	s. Send top e. 420, Tope	three copies ka, Kansas 6	to Kansas Depa	artment of He elephone: 78:	alth and En	vironment,		underline or circle the ogy Section, 1000 SW and retain one for your
						Check		White Conv Bl	

and the second of the second o

12818

INPUTS									
Longitude Latitude									
Point 1	-100.388790	37.707920							
Point 2	-100.392430	37.704540							

Degrees Longitude per Foot

3.45641491E-06

Degrees Latitude per Foot

2.74623114E-06

Distance Between Points (ft)

1620

Compute Distance Between Points

Instructions

1. Enter Longitudes and Latitudes of the two points (both must be in the same datum, NAD27 or NAD83).

2. Click "Compute Distance Between Points" button.

Field GPS EXISTING Wells



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 17, 2019

VATH FARMS INC ROBERT (BOB) VATH 18003 14 RD CIMARRON KS 67835-8800

RE: Water Right, File No. 12818

Dear Madam or Sir:

This is to advise you that Charles & Kristin Markel has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM

Pc:

Groundwater Management District No. 3



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 17, 2019

DOROTHY M & DM GARTEN ET AL TRUST A E NICOLET TRUSTEE 12910 W BROKEN ARROW DR SUN CITY WEST AZ 853750

RE: Water Right, File No. 12818

Dear Madam or Sir:

This is to advise you that Charles & Kristin Markel has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

Juhol A. May

MAM

Pc: CHRISTOPHER BRYAN

20802 22 RD

CIMARRON KS 67835

Groundwater Management District No. 3



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 17, 2019

SOUTHWEST KANSAS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 409 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 106 GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re: Water Right File No. 12818

Dear Mr. Norquest:

This is to advise you that Charles & Kristin Markel filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion for the above referenced file.

We are delaying action on the change application to allow you time to review and provide a recommendation. This application is moving the correct authority to the existing wells from a previous change application. Please submit a recommendation within 15 days.

Thank you and as always feel free to contact this office at any time.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM Enclosures

Meyer, Mike [KDA]

To: Subject: Attachments: Norquest, Jason (Norquest@gmd3.org) request for recommendation, File No, 12818

20190117111718306.pdf

1-17-19

Good morning

Attached is an application to change the point of diversion. The application is proposing to move the water right on existing wells. An earlier change was approved in 2018, that inadvertently move the NW well to the new well rather than the NE well to the new well. therefore, reverting back to the NW well and paper move the NE well to the current location that was approved last year.

I went ahead and notified the neighborhood the same time as sending this but assume there will be no response as the wells are in place and notified last year.

Anyway, thanks for your prompt review.

Mike